
 

OFFICIAL 

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
BUSINESS and ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 

LOCAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
CONSIDERATIONS and RECOMMENDATION 

 

Application No: NYM/2021/0087/CVC 

Proposed Development: 

Application for verification check of conditions 37, 39, 42, 56, 60, 70 
& 95 of planning approval NYM/2017/0505/MEIA at Land at 
Woodsmith Mine (formerly Doves Nest Farm & Haxby Plantation), 
Sneatonthorpe (minehead); underneath 252 km2 of the NYMNPA 
(winning & working of minerals); a corridor extending underground 
from the edge of the NP boundary to Wilton Complex (mineral 
transport system 

Location:  Ladycross Plantation near Egton, Lockwood Beck Farm near 
Moorsholm, Tocketts Lythe, near Guisborough (intermediate shaft 
sites); site within the eastern limits of the Wilton Complex, Teeside 
(tunnel portal) 

Applicant:  
 

CH Ref:  Case Officer: Pam Johnson 

Area Ref:  Tel:  

County Road No:  e-mail: 
 

  
 

To: North York Moors National 
Park Authority 
The Old Vicarage  
Bondgate 
Helmsley  
YO62 5BP  

Date: 10 March 2021 

FAO:   Rob Smith  Copies to: Area Office 
 
The Highway Authority has received sufficient information to discharge the condition 
relating to NYM/2021/0087/CVC however further assessment of these proposals may be 
required to ensure compliance with highway legislation. 
 
The Local Highway Authority has considered the following conditions:- 
 
  





Environment Agency 
Lateral 8 City Wa k, LEEDS, LS11 9AT. 

 
www.gov.uk/environment-agency 
Cont/d.. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr Rob Smith 
North York Moors National Park 
Development Control 
The Old Vicarage Bondgate 
Helmsley 
York 
YO62 5BP 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Our ref: RA/2021/142767/01-L01 
Your ref: NYM/2021/0087/CVC 
 
Date:  09 March 2021 
 
 

 
Dear Mr Smith 
 
Proposal: APPLICATION FOR VERIFICATION CHECK OF CONDITIONS 37, 39, 42, 
56, 60, 70 & 95 OF PLANNING APPROVAL NYM/2017/0505/MEIA AT LAND AT 
WOODSMITH MINE (FORMERLY DOVES NEST FARM & HAXBY PLANTATION), 
SNEATONTHORPE (MINEHEAD); UNDERNEATH 252 KM2 OF THE NYMNPA 
(WINNING & WORKING OF MINERALS); A CORRIDOR EXTENDING 
UNDERGROUND FROM THE EDGE OF THE NP BOUNDARY TO WILTON 
COMPLEX (MINERAL TRANSPORT SYSTEM);   LADYCROSS PLANTATION NEAR 
EGTON, LOCKWOOD BECK FARM NEAR MOORSHOLM, TOCKETTS LYTHE, 
NEAR GUISBOROUGH  (INTERMEDIATE SHAFT SITES); SITE WITHIN THE 
EASTERN LIMITS OF THE WILTON COMPLEX, TEESIDE  (TUNNEL PORTAL)       
 
Thank you for your consultation regarding the above proposal which was received on 16 
February 2021.  
  
We have reviewed the information submitted with the application and we have no 
comment to make on this stage of the project. 
  
We trust the above advice is useful. 
  
If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to contact me. 
  
  
Yours sincerely 
  
  
  
Mrs Frances Edwards 
Sustainable Places Planning Advisor 
  

 

 



  

End 
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From:
To: Planning
Subject: FW: NYM/2021/0087/CVC - Woodsmith Mine
Date: 08 March 2021 16:50:20

 
From:  
Sent: 08 March 2021 16:49
To: 
Subject: NYM/2021/0087/CVC - Woodsmith Mine
 
Hi Rob
 
Just to confirm formally, the submitted CEMP for the works included in this CVC is
acceptable and I have no further comments.
 
Best wishes
 
Elspeth
 
Elspeth Ingleby MACantab ACIEEM

Ecologist
North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage, Bondgate, Helmsley, York YO62 5BP
Main office: 01439 772700

 



From:
To:  Planning
Subject: RE: Woodsmith Mine - Ladycross site 2021-0087-cvc
Date: 25 February 2021 15:38:59

Afternoon Rob,
 
Thanks for this, very helpful. Yes, I was consulted on 2021/0087/CVC, which this
applies to, but the documentation didn’t include the WSI, only mentioned it. Luckily a
Project Manager from Cotswold Archaeology has already had the initiative to contact
me directly about the Ladycross works, and I have discussed the WSI needs over the
phone with him.
 
The document you have forwarded to me shows that Cotswold have taken my
comments on board, and I can now confirm that it meets the needs for the watching
briefs at this site. I’ve copied planning general email in to confirm. I’m happy with
condition 95, looking forward to hearing how the work goes.
 
I have asked that Cotswold give me plenty of notice, as I’d like to carry out a monitoring
visit on the archaeologists if possible. I know I’ll have to liaise with Anglo-American on
this, but it would be very useful to see some of the work first hand and have a chat with
their project officers as the archaeology elements of Woodsmith Mine begin to come to
a close.
 
Best,
 
Nick Mason
Archaeology Officer
 
From:  
Sent: 25 February 2021 13:34
To: 
Subject: Woodsmith Mine - Ladycross site 2021-0087-cvc
 
Hi Nick
 
Not sure if you’ve already received a consultation on the above?  The original submitted
documents did not include an archaeological WSI.  I’ve just received this separately and
it’s now attached.
 
Your views on this would be really helpful.
 
Thanks very much.
 
Rob
 
From:  
Sent: 25 February 2021 12:27
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 
Good afternoon Rob



 
As promised in my email of 23 February, please now find attached the Archaeological Written
Scheme of Investigation which has been produced by Cotswold Archaeology as supporting
information to the Phase 1 discharge of conditions application.
 
If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to call either myself or James Cox.
 
Best regards
 

 

From:   
Sent: 23 February 2021 15:16
To:  
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 

This message originated outside Anglo American
 

Great many thanks
 
From:  
Sent: 23 February 2021 15:13
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 
Hi Rob
 
The clearance plan at appendix F has been amended and the wording at section 8, page 10
describes the method or working for the tree removal.
 
There are no other changes to the document.
 
Best regards
 

 

From:  
Sent: 23 February 2021 15:09
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 

This message originated outside Anglo American
 

Thanks Angela, just to avoid me having to do a lot of checking, is it only the vegetation
clearance plan in appendix F that has changed, or is there anything else I should be
aware of?
 



Many thanks
 
Rob
 
From:  
Sent: 23 February 2021 14:56
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 
Good afternoon Rob
 
My apologies for the delay in getting this back to but please find attached the revised CEMP
which now clarifies the area of tree clearance for the Ladycross site entrance.
 
I will forward the Archaeological Written Scheme of Investigation, for your information, once we
have received this from Cotswold Archaeology.
 
Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to let me know.
 
Best regards
 

 

From:  
Sent: 12 February 2021 09:43
To: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 

This message originated outside Anglo American
 

Hi Angela, given the automatic redirection to the Anglo American website I don’t think
there’s any need to do anything now regarding the blasting scheme.  I agree it might be
an opportunity to tidy this up when you submit phase 14, whenever that may be.
 
Best regards
 
Rob
 
From:  
Sent: 12 February 2021 09:31
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: call re Ladycross
 
Hi Rob
 
Thank you for your understanding.
 



Arup are amending the site clearance drawing to better reflect the limited area of tree clearance
and as soon as this is available I will get it appended to the CEMP and uploaded.  This may be
later today or possibly Monday but I will drop you and email to let you know when it is done.
 
On another point, condition 33 (Scheme for Prior Notification of Blasting) was fully discharged on
19 November 2018 in Phase 7.  The report has recently been updated to align with Anglo
American branding which has meant a change to the website address within the report.  There
are no other changes to the content of the report.
 
In the approved version, you are directed to www.siriusminerals.com.  The revised website
address is uk.angloamerican.com.  If you type www.siriusminerals.com into your browser bar
you are redirected to the Anglo American Woodsmith project website.  I attach the revised
report for your information.
 
Can you advise whether we should re-discharge this condition please, given the change to the
website address, and if so, whether you would prefer that we re-discharge the condition now (I
believe blasting is scheduled to commence around the third week of March) or whether it would
be acceptable to include this in Phase 14 which we are working on the documentation for now? 
At this stage I cannot confirm a submission date for Phase 14.
 
Thank you and very best regards
 
Angela
 

 

From:  
Sent: 11 February 2021 16:42
To: 
Subject: call re Ladycross
 

This message originated outside Anglo American
 

Hi Angela, sorry I missed your call earlier – I’ve been out all day.  The approach you
suggested in your voicemail sounds fine and we’ll look out for the new documents.
 
Thanks
 
Rob
 
Rob Smith
Senior Minerals Planner
 
North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage
Bondgate
Helmsley
York
YO62 5BP
 



 
Tel. no. 01439 772700
Web:  www.northyorkmoors.org.uk
 

 

CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this message are the views of the author, not
necessarily the views of the North York Moors National Park Authority. This is a
private message intended for the named addressee(s) only. Its contents may be
confidential.
If you have received this message in error please reply to say so and then delete
the message. Any use, copying, disclosure or distribution by anyone other than
the addressee is forbidden.
www.northyorkmoors.org.uk

 

This email has been scanned for email related threats and delivered safely by
Mimecast.
For more information please visit http://www.mimecast.com

 

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION: This email (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information and be protected by legal privilege. Please notify
us immediately by return email if you have received this email in error and delete this email and any attachments. If you
are not the intended recipient, dissemination, disclosure and use of any information herein is prohibited. PRIVACY
NOTICE: Anglo American processes personal data in accordance with applicable data privacy laws. For more
information please see our Privacy Policy.
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